

December 2018 Treasurer Report

Membership Growth

	General Members	Family Members	Total Members
July 2018	292	56	348
August 2018	293	54	347
September 2018	292	56	348
October 2018	282	56	338
November 2018	296	62	358
December 2018	275	64	339

Current Assets

Current Funds: \$127,894.35

Estimated 6 Month Operating Expenses: \$45,000

Current Committed Area Funding: \$18,650.09

Current Funds less Reserved and Committed: \$64,244.26

November 2018 Cash Flow

Income \$10,631.18

Spending: \$6,658.50

Net: \$3,972.68

Trailing 12 Months Cash Flow

Income: \$126,766.49

Spending: \$92,348.80

Net: \$34,417.69

Net Income with Funding Commitments: \$15,767.60